CURRICULUM VITAE

1. Name Dr. Prem Lal Tamta
2. Designation Associate Prof. (Geography), T.D
College Jaunpur U.P, Retired 2020
3. Father’s Name Sri Kaliya Lal
4. Date of Birth 07.01.1958
5. Postal Address Upper Bazar, Srinagar Garhwal
Uttarakhand-246174
Phone +91 9451160837
e-mail tamtapl@gmail.com
6. Permanent Address Same as Postal Address
7. Nationality Indian
8. Religion Hindu
9. Caste Schedule Caste
10. Marital Status Married
11. Academic Achievements
Exams Year Board/ University Subjects Division
High School | 1977 U.P Board Allahabad Hindi, Maths, Agriculture I
Drawing (Tech), Gen. Science
Intermediate | 1979 U.P Board Allahabad Hindi Lit., Geography, Economics, | II
Civics, Drawing (Tech)
B.A 1981 Garhwal University Srinagar | Geography, Economics, II
Military Studies
M.A 1983 Garhwal University Srinagar | Geography II




12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Specialization in PG Level

Specialization in Teaching
1. U.G Classes

2. P.G Classes

Research Degree
University

Year
Supervisor
Topic

Research Experience:

Teaching Experience:

Research Papers:

National Conferences:

Research Guidance:

PhD Awarded:

Settlement and Urban Geography

-Physical Geog., World Regional Geog.
and Practical

-Cultural Geog., Environmental Geog.
and Cartography

D. Phil

HNB Garhwal University, Srinagar
Garhwal

1992

Dr. Kamlesh Kumar

Geonomic Appraisal and Rural
Development in Garhwal

25 Years

25 Years

45

20

10

Subject specialist in Selection Committee U.P MSSC Board Prayag Raj from 11" Feb

to 13" Feb 2019

Minor Projects Completed
Name of the Project:

Sponsoring Agency:

Population Dynamics and Environmental
Degradation in District Jaunpur.
Submitted in 2007

UGC New Delhi



