CURRICULUM VITAE

1.	Name	Dr. Prem Lal Tamta
2.	Designation	Associate Prof. (Geography), T.D
		College Jaunpur U.P, Retired 2020
3.	Father's Name	Sri Kaliya Lal
4.	Date of Birth	07.01.1958
5.	Postal Address Phone e-mail	Upper Bazar, Srinagar Garhwal Uttarakhand-246174 +91 9451160837 tamtapl@gmail.com
6.	Permanent Address	Same as Postal Address
7.	Nationality	Indian
8.	Religion	Hindu
9.	Caste	Schedule Caste
10.	Marital Status	Married

11. Academic Achievements

Exams	Year	Board/ University	Subjects	Division
High School	1977	U.P Board Allahabad	Hindi, Maths, Agriculture	III
			Drawing (Tech), Gen. Science	
Intermediate	1979	U.P Board Allahabad	Hindi Lit., Geography, Economics,	II
			Civics, Drawing (Tech)	
B.A	1981	Garhwal University Srinagar	Geography, Economics,	II
			Military Studies	
M.A	1983	Garhwal University Srinagar	Geography	II

12. Specialization in PG Level	Settlement and Urban Geography			
13. Specialization in Teaching1. U.G Classes	-Physical Geog., World Regional Geog. and Practical			
2. P.G Classes	-Cultural Geog., Environmental Geog. and Cartography			
14. Research Degree University Year Supervisor Topic	D. Phil HNB Garhwal University, Srinagar Garhwal 1992 Dr. Kamlesh Kumar Geonomic Appraisal and Rural Development in Garhwal			
15. Research Experience:	25 Years			
16. Teaching Experience:	25 Years			
17. Research Papers:	45			
18. National Conferences:	20			
19. Research Guidance:				
PhD Awarded:	10			
20. Subject specialist in Selection Committee U.P MSSC Board Prayag Raj from 11 th Feb to 13 th Feb 2019				
21. Minor Projects Completed Name of the Project:	Population Dynamics and Environmental Degradation in District Jaunpur. Submitted in 2007			
Sponsoring Agency:	UGC New Delhi			